12-19-2001

101921795

... TMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651 (exp. 5/31/200)) 113/7	IDEI al	IND CITE!				
Tab setting ⇔⇔⇔	θ	θ	θ	θ	θ	θ	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and	d Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached original do	cuments or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
CBP Acquisition Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other			Name: Chelsea Building Products, Inc.				
			Internal				
			Address:				
			Street Address: <u>565 Cedar Way</u> City: <u>Oakmont</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15139</u>				
			☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			☐ Association				
			☐ General Partnership				
			X Corporation-State Delaware				
			Other				
	☐ Security Agreement X Change of Name ☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: January 23,	1997	***************************************		e(s) & address(es) att			
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s):		UB SHOPL S			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
				·			
			1,182,968	-			
	Additio	nal number(s) a	│ attached ☐ Yes X	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
							Name: Claire M. Kimball
Internal Address: Alston & Bird				•			
			✗ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street			8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1201 West reachinee Street			N/A				
		2404		copy of this page if p	aving by deposi	t account)	
City: Atlanta Sta	ate: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30309</u>			COPY OF THIS PAGE IF F			
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature To the best of my knowled To the decrease the signature of the signatur	edge and belief, the fo	oregoing inform	nation is true and co	rrect and any attac	ned copy is a	true copy of	
the original document.		A 1	na leina ben 11	Dec.	7,200	1	
claire kimba	\\	Clam	Mumball Signature		Date		
Name of Person	Juling						
	total number of p	pages including co	over sheet, attachment	is, and document			

12/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000079 1182968

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner to Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CBP ACQUISITION CORP.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CBP ACQUISITION CORP." TO "CHELSEA

BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

2686585 8100

971026003

AUTHENTICATION:

8301604

DATE:

01-27-97

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION FOR CBP ACQUISITION CORF.

CBP ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dalaware

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That on January [32], 1997 the Board of Directors of CEP Acquisition Corp. adopted resolutions by unanimous written consent setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting the proposed amendment to the sole stockholder of the corporation for its consideration and approval. The proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be deleted in its entirety, and the following Article 1 be substituted in its place:

1. Name. The name of the corporation is Chelsea Building Products, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That thereafter on January <u>23</u>, 1997 pursuant to unanimous written consent, the sole stockholder of said corporation approved the proposed amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CBP Acquisition Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by Philippe Pôlet, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and Eddy Vandenbriele, its Treasurer and Secretary, this 25th day of January, 1897.

PHILIPPE POLET, President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

EDDY VANDENBRIELE

Treasurer and Secretary

AD970160091

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel. 302 277 0205 Fax 302 655 5049

January 27, 1997

Dear Ms. Ezell:

RE: CBP ACQUISITION CORP. Changed Name TO: Chelsea Building Products, Inc.

Pursuant to instructions received, the Certificate of Amendment for this corporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 27, 1997 at 10 a.m. and a certified copy thereof is being forwarded by the Secretary of State to the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware.

We enclose one certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment for the above company.

Very truly yours,

Mary Ann Brzoska

Team Leader

trh Enc.

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

Ms. Jan R. Ezell Corporate Legal Assistant Alston & Bird One Atlantic Center 1201 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3424

A CCH LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES COMPANY